

BID TABULATION

WBS NO.: 6.102420, etc.
ROUTE: Various
PROJECT: Guardrail/Guiderail/Fence
 Installation and Maintenance

BY: RAW
DATE: 3/2/2016
COUNTY: Bladen & Columbus

Standard Bid Items						
					TLC Works	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0001020000-N	Routine Functional Maintenance and Repair Mobilization	40	EA	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
20	0001020000-N	Emergency Non-Functional Mobilization	25	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
30	3030000000-E	Steel Beam Guardrail (With Steel Posts)	200	LF	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
40	3030000000-E	Steel Beam Guardrail (With Wooden Posts)	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
50	3030000000-E	Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only)	500	LF	\$14.00	\$7,000.00
60	3045000000-E	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved (Various Radii)	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
70	3210000000-N	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type CAT-1	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
80	3270000000-N	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	20	EA	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
90	3389500000-N	Cable Guiderail Posts	400	EA	\$100.00	\$40,000.00
100	3389600000-N	Cable Guiderail Anchor Unit	2	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00
110	3435000000-N	Cable Guiderail Splices	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00
120	3435000000-N	Re-tensioning Cable Guiderail	180	EA	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
130	3435000000-N	"J" Hooks for Cable Guiderail	50	EA	\$15.00	\$750.00
140	3436000000-N	Additional Guardrail Steel Posts & Composite Blocks	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
150	3574000000-E	47" Woven Wire Fence, Complete with Posts	500	LF	\$8.50	\$4,250.00
160	4600000000-N	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure – Multi-Lane)	15	EA	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
170	4600000000-N	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure – Two Lane)	20	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL - STANDARD BID						\$165,202.00

					TLC Works	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Contingent Bid Items						
180	3000000000-N	Type CAT-350 Gated Impact Attenuator Unit	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
190	3000000000-N	Type CAT-350 Non-Gated Impact Attenuator Unit	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
200	3075000000-N	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	1	LF	\$60.00	\$60.00
210	3090000000-N	Triple Corrugated Guardrail Terminal Section	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00
220	3135000000-N	W-TR Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Section	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00
230	3150000000-N	Additional Guardrail Weak Posts	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00
240	3165000000-N	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type III, Modified For Post & Beam Rail	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
250	3180000000-N	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type X (Approach End)	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
260	3180000000-N	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type XI (Approach End)	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
270	3180000000-N	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type XIII (Trailing End)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
280	3180000000-N	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type III	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
290	3347000000-E	Remove and Reset Existing Guardrail and Guiderail	1	LF	\$10.00	\$10.00
300	3384000000-N	Terminal End Section	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
310	3389200000-N	New Cable Guiderail	1	LF	\$21.00	\$21.00
320	3435000000-N	Cable Guiderail Anchor Units Spring Cable End Assembly (Compensating)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00
330	3436000000-N	Additional Steel Blocks	5	EA	\$25.00	\$125.00
340	3436000000-N	Additional Wooden Blocks	5	EA	\$40.00	\$200.00
350	3436000000-N	Additional Composite Blocks	10	EA	\$40.00	\$400.00
360	3436000000-N	Guardrail Mounting Bolt, Washer, Nut	1	EA	\$2.00	\$2.00
370	3436000000-N	Re-hang End Unit	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
380	3436000000-N	Additional Guardrail Posts & Blocks (wooden)	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
390	3436000000-N	GR w/ Prepunched Holes for Cable Assembly (Rail Only)	1	LF	\$15.00	\$15.00
400	3436000000-N	Guardrail Structure Post, w/ Base Plate (for Bolting to Box Culvert)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00

					TLC Works	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
410	3436000000-N	Guardrail Structure Post, w/ Concrete Support Base	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
420	3436000000-N	Typical End Shoe (Std. 862.02)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
430	3436000000-N	Buffered End Section	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL - CONTINGENT ITEMS						\$49,733.00
TOTAL - OVERALL						\$214,935.00